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Sustainability in Action

2025 Republic Services Transfer Station Rates:
Effective January 1st, 2025
Homedale Transfer Station

3396 Industrial Rd, Homedale, ID 83628

Municipal Solid Waste (MSW/Grass clippings) non-Compacted Ton $35.50

MSW minimum <1000Ib Ton  $17.75
Construction & Demolition (C&D/Wood waste) Ton $53.50
C&D Minimum <1000lbs Ton  $26.75
Earth/Dirt/Soil/Sod Ton  $53.50
Roofing Shingles Ton  $53.50
Green Waste (Tree Trimmings) Ton $35.50
Mattress or Box Spring Each $17.25
Fee Weigh Only Each $§ 7.50
*Hard to Handle Fee (Increase per ton) Ton S 6.50

*Includes Large Stumps, Logs/Polls over 6ft in Length, Wood Spools, Concrete, Asphalt, Sheds, Boats, Trailers, Hot Tubs,
Large Cable, Large Rope, Etc.

Surcharge for Uncovered/Unsecured Loads (Tarp Fee) Each $23.75
Metal (scrap metal, non-Freon appliances) Ton Free

Hours of operation:
Monday — Friday 9AM-5PM
Closed weekends

Closed on the following holidays:
New Year’s Day
Memorial Day
Fourth of July
Labor Day
Thanksgiving Day
Christmas Day
Early closure days will be posted in advance at Scale House window.



